

PS&E JOB NO : 20Y016 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009687 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5800
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 W WAPATO RD VICINITY TO
 WAPATO CANAL NB - PAVING
 20Y016
 PROJECT : STPF-0097(186)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 12 2021
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT
 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 80 POND ROAD 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD
 98837-9118 PARKER WA 98939
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989019354 YAKIMA WA 989090337
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-19.87 %			-11.27 %		-70.65 %
			123,327.00	98,820.60	-24,506.40	109,428.60	-13,898.40	36,200.00	-87,127.00	
2	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			-45.65 %			-34.78 %		-43.48 %
			2,300.00	1,250.00	-1,050.00	1,500.00	-800.00	1,300.00	-1,000.00	
3	REMOVING MONUMENT CASE, COVER, AND PIPE	EACH			24.00 %			30.00 %		20.00 %
	2.0000		500.0000	620.0000	24.00 %	650.0000	30.00 %	600.0000	20.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,240.00	240.00	1,300.00	300.00	1,200.00	200.00	
STRUCTURE										
4	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION STRIP SEAL AND HEADER	L.F.			-34.00 %			-23.00 %		36.00 %
	50.0000		500.0000	330.0000	-34.00 %	385.0000	-23.00 %	680.0000	36.00 %	
			25,000.00	16,500.00	-8,500.00	19,250.00	-5,750.00	34,000.00	9,000.00	
5	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 97/138E	S.F.			-29.00 %			40.00 %		35.00 %
	50.0000		100.0000	71.0000	-29.00 %	140.0000	40.00 %	135.0000	35.00 %	
			5,000.00	3,550.00	-1,450.00	7,000.00	2,000.00	6,750.00	1,750.00	
6	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 97/138E	S.Y.			0.00 %			-16.67 %		-6.67 %
	421.0000		30.0000	30.0000	0.00 %	25.0000	-16.67 %	28.0000	-6.67 %	
			12,630.00	12,630.00	0.00	10,525.00	-2,105.00	11,788.00	-842.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
7	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL	TON			0.81 %			20.97 %		-44.35 %
	12.5000		1,240.0000	1,250.0000	0.81 %	1,500.0000	20.97 %	690.0000	-44.35 %	
			15,500.00	15,625.00	125.00	18,750.00	3,250.00	8,625.00	-6,875.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
8	CRACK SEALING	MI.			-8.57 %			85.71 %		81.43 %
	10.5000		3,500.0000	3,200.0000	-8.57 %	6,500.0000	85.71 %	6,350.0000	81.43 %	
			36,750.00	33,600.00	-3,150.00	68,250.00	31,500.00	66,675.00	29,925.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 20Y016 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009687 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5800
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 W WAPATO RD VICINITY TO
 WAPATO CANAL NB - PAVING
 20Y016
 PROJECT : STPF-0097(186)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 12 2021
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 98837-9118	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354	INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER WA 98939
MOSES LAKE WA 988370142	YAKIMA WA 989019354	YAKIMA WA 989090337
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
HOT MIX ASPHALT											
9	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 97/138E										
	421.0000	S.Y.	40.0000	52.0000	30.00 %	37.0000	-7.50 %	51.0000	27.50 %		
			16,840.00	21,892.00	5,052.00	15,577.00	-1,263.00	21,471.00	4,631.00		
10	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT										
	83750.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	1.3500	-55.00 %	2.0000	-33.33 %	1.3000	-56.67 %		
			251,250.00	113,062.50	-138,187.50	167,500.00	-83,750.00	108,875.00	-142,375.00		
11	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64H-28										
	8670.0000	TON	75.0000	62.0000	-17.33 %	85.0000	13.33 %	79.0000	5.33 %		
			650,250.00	537,540.00	-112,710.00	736,950.00	86,700.00	684,930.00	34,680.00		
12	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT										
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			19,508.00	19,508.00		19,508.00		19,508.00			
13	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT										
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			13,005.00	13,005.00		13,005.00		13,005.00			
14	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT										
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			7,420.00	7,420.00		7,420.00		7,420.00			
15	HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL										
	90.0000	L.F.	22.0000	30.0000	36.36 %	30.0000	36.36 %	31.0000	40.91 %		
			1,980.00	2,700.00	720.00	2,700.00	720.00	2,790.00	810.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING											
16	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL										
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00			
TRAFFIC											
17	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST										
	88.0000	EACH	42.5000	42.0000	-1.18 %	42.0000	-1.18 %	43.0000	1.18 %		
			3,740.00	3,696.00	-44.00	3,696.00	-44.00	3,784.00	44.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 20Y016 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009687 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5800
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 W WAPATO RD VICINITY TO
 WAPATO CANAL NB - PAVING
 20Y016
 PROJECT : STPF-0097(186)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 12 2021
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 98837-9118	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354	INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER WA 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337
MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
18	LINEAR DELINEATION SYSTEM									
	241.0000	EACH	40.0000 9,640.00	45.0000 10,845.00	12.50 % 1,205.00	45.0000 10,845.00	12.50 % 1,205.00	46.0000 11,086.00	15.00 % 1,446.00	
19	PAINT LINE									
	79595.0000	L.F.	0.2000 15,919.00	0.1200 9,551.40	-40.00 % -6,367.60	0.1200 9,551.40	-40.00 % -6,367.60	0.1700 13,531.15	-15.00 % -2,387.85	
20	PAINTED WIDE LANE LINE									
	475.0000	L.F.	0.8000 380.00	0.2000 95.00	-75.00 % -285.00	0.2000 95.00	-75.00 % -285.00	0.2100 99.75	-73.75 % -280.25	
21	GROOVED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE									
	325.0000	L.F.	9.0000 2,925.00	8.5000 2,762.50	-5.56 % -162.50	8.2000 2,665.00	-8.89 % -260.00	9.0000 2,925.00	0.00 % 0.00	
22	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	170.0000	L.F.	12.0000 2,040.00	10.0000 1,700.00	-16.67 % -340.00	10.0000 1,700.00	-16.67 % -340.00	10.0000 1,700.00	-16.67 % -340.00	
23	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW									
	24.0000	EACH	278.0000 6,672.00	150.0000 3,600.00	-46.04 % -3,072.00	150.0000 3,600.00	-46.04 % -3,072.00	155.0000 3,720.00	-44.24 % -2,952.00	
24	PLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL									
	3.0000	EACH	635.0000 1,905.00	1,325.0000 3,975.00	108.66 % 2,070.00	1,300.0000 3,900.00	104.72 % 1,995.00	1,340.0000 4,020.00	111.02 % 2,115.00	
25	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	27.0000	EACH	40.0000 1,080.00	30.0000 810.00	-25.00 % -270.00	28.0000 756.00	-30.00 % -324.00	29.0000 783.00	-27.50 % -297.00	
26	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER									
	4.0000	EACH	275.0000 1,100.00	250.0000 1,000.00	-9.09 % -100.00	245.0000 980.00	-10.91 % -120.00	250.0000 1,000.00	-9.09 % -100.00	
27	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER									
	3.0000	EACH	355.0000 1,065.00	290.0000 870.00	-18.31 % -195.00	285.0000 855.00	-19.72 % -210.00	250.0000 750.00	-29.58 % -315.00	
28	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1									
	0.0400	MI.	55,000.0000 2,200.00	45,000.0000 1,800.00	-18.18 % -400.00	40,000.0000 1,600.00	-27.27 % -600.00	41,000.0000 1,640.00	-25.45 % -560.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 20Y016 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009687 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5800
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 W WAPATO RD VICINITY TO
 WAPATO CANAL NB - PAVING
 20Y016
 PROJECT : STPF-0097(186)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 12 2021
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 98837-9118	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354	INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER WA 98939
MOSES LAKE WA 988370142	YAKIMA WA 989019354	YAKIMA WA 989090337
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
29	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	3.4000	HUND	1,960.0000	975.0000	-50.26 %	950.0000	-51.53 %	980.0000	-50.00 %	
			6,664.00	3,315.00	-3,349.00	3,230.00	-3,434.00	3,332.00	-3,332.00	
30	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION									
	57280.0000	L.F.	0.3600	0.2000	-44.44 %	0.3500	-2.78 %	0.2600	-27.78 %	
			20,620.80	11,456.00	-9,164.80	20,048.00	-572.80	14,892.80	-5,728.00	
31	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			-30.64 %		-28.86 %		-40.24 %	
			224,910.00	156,000.00	-68,910.00	160,000.00	-64,910.00	134,400.00	-90,510.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
32	STRUCTURE SURVEYING									
		L.S.			200.00 %		150.00 %		96.67 %	
			3,000.00	9,000.00	6,000.00	7,500.00	4,500.00	5,900.00	2,900.00	
33	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		
34	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
35	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
36	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
37	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.			0.00 %		0.00 %		-50.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	1,000.00	0.00	500.00	-500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 20Y016 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009687 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5800
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 W WAPATO RD VICINITY TO
 WAPATO CANAL NB - PAVING
 20Y016
 PROJECT : STPF-0097(186)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 12 2021
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 98837-9118	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354	INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER WA 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337
MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		3RD BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
38	ELECTRONIC TICKETING SYSTEM								
		L.S.		-94.00 %		-80.00 %		-80.00 %	
			5,000.00	-4,700.00	300.00	-4,000.00	1,000.00	-4,000.00	1,000.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$1,493,623.80</u>	<u>-24.87%</u>	<u>\$1,122,122.00</u>	<u>-4.01%</u>	<u>\$1,433,688.00</u>	<u>-17.54%</u>	<u>\$1,231,603.70</u>
									2ND BIDDER REJECTED
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$1,493,623.80</u>	<u>-24.87%</u>	<u>\$1,122,122.00</u>	<u>-4.01%</u>	<u>\$1,433,688.00</u>	<u>-17.54%</u>	<u>\$1,231,603.70</u>
									2ND BIDDER REJECTED